Dear Sir/ Madam, 

This is to inform that pursuant to the exercise of Options under TCNS Scheme 2024, the Stakeholders 
Relationship Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company vide its Circular Resolution dated 
January 15, 2026, approved allotment of 5,500 [Five Thousand Five Hundred] fully paid-up Equity Shares 
of ₹ 10/- each (“said shares”). The said shares shall rank pari passu with the existing fully paid-up Equity 
Shares of the Company in all respects. 

Consequent to the above allotment, the paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company has been